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OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS IN CANADA 
February, 1941. 

Central electric t'it1onn in Canada produced 2,407,068,000 kw.h. in February compared 

with 2,357,031,000 kw.h. in February 1940 (29 days), and 2,634,695,000 kw.h. in January 1941. The 

Index number dropped i'rcu. 116.7 in ;uuary to 115.7. 

This thop wa' qil In eecunda.r) power, however, the consumption of firm power in Canada 
amounting to 2,008,725,000 kw.he and increasing from a daily average of 79,583,000 kw.h. in January to 

71,740,000 kw.h., and the index number rising from 141.7 to 143.8 which is the highest on record. 

xport - 	)rdted States amounted to 111,030,000 kw.h. of firm power and 65,613,000 

kw.h. of secondary power or a total of 176,643,000 kw.h. as against 139,908,000 kw.h. in February 

1940. 

The production of secondary power inc11ed 151,710,000 kw.h. for boilers, and 69,993,000 

kw.h. for other uses in Canada or a total of 221,700,000 kw.h. for use In Canada plus 65,613,000 kw.h. 

for export to the United States. 

25/3/41. 	 Price per year 50 cents. 
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(Thoueende of 

Prince 
TotKI 	 dwerd I 	Nova 

I1and I 6cotia 

A 	production - Hydraulic 
B 	Thermal 
C(L+B) 	Total 

D 	Receipta from other Provincee 

I (C 4 D) Output plus Receipts 

p 	Delivorisa to other Provinces 

	

2,353,510 	17 	23,294 

	

53.558 1 	78 1 	13.246 

	

2,407,068 1 	755 1 	36,540 

- 	I 

ER 

Ixports to U.S.A. 
0 Firm Power 111,030 - - 

H Secondary 65,613 - - 

- - i (a + H) Total 176,643 

- - 3 (if I) 	Total De1jeriea 

(I - J) Net 	consumption in Canada 2,230,425 755 36,540 

L 
5econdarv Powe? 

For Boilers 151,710 - - 

11 For other uses In Canada 69,990 - - 

N (L + li) Total 221,700 - - 

755 36,540  0 (IC - N) 	Net consumption of Firm Power 2,008,725 

CtJMtTLATIVE PRODUCTION TOTALS. 	January & February 

P Firm Power 	1940 3,809,525 1,187 66,164 
Q 1941 4.500.300 1.507 76.781  
B. 
8 

Secondary Power 	1940  (inol.Exp.to U.S.A1,083,649 
1941 541,463 

- 

- 

- 

- 

T (P + B.) 	Total 	1940 	4,893,174 	1,187 66,164 
U (Q + s) 1941 5,041,763 1,7 	1  

76,781  

DAILY AVEB.AGE CONSUMPTION OF FIRM POWER (ov'rpuT LESS EXPORTS TO U.S.A. 
V (Aveg. of 0) 	February 	1940 59,567 20 1,028 
1 1941 71,740 27 1,305 

INDEX NUHR& 

(Average 1935-39 aloo) 

January February March April May June 

TOTAL OUTPUT 

139 1057 106.4 104.1 	102.9 107.4 108.2 
1940  11119 113.7 106.8 	112.3 123.0 124.2 
1941 116.7 115.7 

OlrrptT LESS EXPORTS AND SECONDARY POWER 

1939 106. 106.5 106.1 	107. 8  109.7 110.6 
1940 120.0 123.7 120.7 	126.8 131.2 129.7 
1941 141.7 143.8 



8T1U DATA 

F.bruary, 1941 

Xilowatt ho*i) 

New Quebec Onteric 	k1toba Saskat- A1bta Britiph 
Brunewick chewan Columbia 

24,686 1,244,540 748,461 104,021 jc..165 9,259 16,,067  
7 - 66A  - 166 1204 i8fl 2.184 

32,349 1,245,045 748,461 104,209 45,369 - 23,09 171,251 

455 12.044 256,489 - - _ 	1.786 - 
32,804 1,257,069 1,004,950 104,209 45,369 24.875 171.251 

- 256,944 12,044 - - - 1,786 

2,110 49,876 58,907 91 - - 46 - - 65,613 - - - - 
2,110 49,876 124,520 91 - -_- 46 

2,110 306,820 136,564 91 - - 1,832 

30,694 950,269 868,386 104,118 45,369 24,875 169,419 

259 108,003 19,772 23,420 - - 256 
- 21.473 45.575 2.942 - - - 
259 129,476 65,347 26,362 - - 256 

30,435 820,793 803,039 77,756 45,369 24.875 169,163 

62 9844 
76c 

1,868,892 
2 r 25 t 090 

1,170,763  
1,30,2?4 

165,634 
lAq

,
41q 

95,430 
95,571 

46,840 
5nnn 

331,771 
33m7 

375 722,068 256,034 104,679 - - 493 
4,185 270 0 825 204,238 61,689 - - 526 

63,219 2,590,960 1,426,797 270,313 95,430 46,840 332,264 
-- 77,820 2,595,915 1,563,512 227,124 95,571 50,000 353,533 

AND SECONDARY pow) 
873 	1 	21,086 	25,963 2,741 1,581 836 5,439 

1 0 087 	29,314 	28,680 2,777 1,620 888 6,042 

(Average 1935-39 = 100) 

TOTAL OUTPUT 

	

108,4 	109.5 	113.1 	113.3 	112.3 
	

109.4 

	

128.6 	119. 4 	114.0 	108.8 	109.0 
	

111.4 
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110.9 	112.3 	113. 4 	114.4 	116.6 
	

116.7 

	

132.3 	132.8 	131.5 	131.5 	134 .1 
	

136.9 
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lI 
1010659224 	 OUT?UL OF GNTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 

(Thousands of Kilowatt hours) 

Month 	 1937 	1938 	1939 	1940 	1941 

January 2,317,906 2,283,691 2,386,979 2,526,143 2,634,695 

February 2,146,578 2,057,598 2,214,174 2,367,031 2,407,068 
March 2,412,259 2,258,197 2,366,740 2,426,157 
April 2,322,884 2,063,801 2,197,379 2,398,722 
May 2,301,167 2,081,935 2,333,443 2,671,567 
June 2,255,338 1,973,155 2,245,537 2,578,883 
July 2,188,055 1,987,774 2,205,844 2,615,232 
August 2,197,725 2,075,901 2,293,032 2,500,179 
September 2,204,291 2,168,435 2,380,652 2,399,678 
October 2,365,052 2,333,461 2,589,956 2,487,455 
November 2,414,676 2,375,661 L2 L601 L536 2,524,860 

2,536,242 Decembar 2,457,996 2,353,196 2,584,341  

Total 	12 	months 27,583,927 26,012,805 28,351,514 30,080,248 

- 	 first 2 	" 4,464 9484 4,341,289 4,601,153 4,893,1741 5,041,763 

EXPORTS TO THE UNITaI) 3TAT3S 

January 134,931 157,532 	166,915 149,050 192,470 
February 138,041 123,094 	153,491 139,908 176,643 
March 172,695 144,091 	165,422 155,402 
April 164,250 135,616 	- 	141,523 170,600 
May 161,033 155,292 	164,520 193,354 
June 158,657 158,313 	163,063 190,704 
July 164,057 159,349 	162,973 203,058 
August 162,617 149,493 	177,824 192,236 
September 143,441 151,691 	159,713 186,983 
October 142,736 165,455 	151,794 168,904 
November 145,549 165,299 	155,247 185,492 
December 159,093 161,290 	150,138 199 9 866 

Total 	12 	months 1,847,100 1,826,515 1,912,623 2,135,557 

" 	 first 2 272,972 280,626 320,406 288,958 369,113 

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND SECONDARY POWKR 

January 1,474,787 1,558,575 1,644,983 1,853,157 2,188,075 
Februery 1,344,387 1,435,998 1,488,480 1,727,442 2,008,725 
March 1,532,912 1,573,090 1,613,989 1;835,439 
April 1,510,508 1,480,284 1,560,142 1,834,513 

May 1,519,545 1,505,826 1,623,856 1,941,629 
June 1,496,283 1,470,027 1,586,964 1,860,736 
July 1,510,365 1,466,399 1,587,154 1,892,596 
August 1,543,699 1,518,479 1,641,330 1,940,992 
September 1,573,502 1,537,426 1,668,186 1,933,692 
October 1,655,87 9 1,631,513 1,804,048 2,072,232 
November 1,632,494 1,617,311 1,809,175 2,079,984 
December 1,629,452 1,640,012 1,820,186 21 134L315 

Total 	12 	month. 18,423,813 18,434,940 19,848,413 23,106,787 
first 2 	0 2 ,819,1'4 2,9940573 3,133,4E3 3,0,599 4,196,800 

) 


